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Founded in 1996, 
these awards honor 

books of literary  
quality or historical 

importance that  
evoke the spirit  

or enhance  
appreciation of  
New York City.

The New York City 
BOOK AWARDS

2024



The 2023-2024 New York City Book Awards are generously underwritten by Ellen M. Iseman. 
The Hornblower Award is generously underwritten by Jenny Lawrence. 

Wine is generously provided by Muffy and Xavier Flouret.

THE WINNERS

THE HORNBLOWER AWARD  
FOR A FIRST BOOK
Aisha Abdel Gawad
Between Two Moons:  
A Novel 
Doubleday

Jonathan Lethem
Brooklyn Crime Novel
Ecco

Prudence Peiffer
The Slip: The New York  
City Street That Changed  
American Art Forever
Harper

Jesse Rifkin
This Must Be the Place:  
Music, Community,  
and Vanished Spaces  
in New York City
Hanover Square Press

Alexander Stille
The Sullivanians: Sex,  
Psychotherapy, and  
the Wild Life of an  
American Commune
Farrar, Straus and Giroux



ORDER OF 
CEREMONY

Welcome

Opening Remarks

Presentation  
of Awards

Closing Remarks

Carolyn Waters, Head Librarian

Ellen M. Iseman, Trustee
Nikhil Iyengar, Awards Jury Chair

THE HORNBLOWER AWARD FOR A FIRST BOOK 
Between Two Moons: A Novel

Anita Kapadia, presenter 
Aisha Abdel Gawad, winner

Brooklyn Crime Novel 

Kate Feiffer, presenter
Jonathan Lethem, winner

The Slip: The New York City Street that  
Changed American Art Forever

Tracy Quan, presenter
Prudence Peiffer, winner

This Must Be the Place: Music, Community,  
and Vanished Spaces in New York City

Nikhil Iyengar,  presenter
Jesse Rifkin, winner

The Sullivanians: Sex, Psychotherapy,  
and the Wild Life of an American Commune

James Melo, presenter
Alexander Stille, winner

Carolyn Waters, Head Librarian



The New York Society Library
53 East 79th Street
New York, NY  10075
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THE 2023 JURY

Nikhil Iyengar, Chair

Debby Applegate

Kate Feiff er

Anita Kapadia

James Melo

Tracy Quan


